
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
78 

81 

74 

38 

68 

75 

44 

29 

86 

13 

31 

98 

97 

53 

39 

51 

70 

1 

8 

85 

26 

84 

76 

138 

06 

72 

43 

71 

34 

113 

60 

7 

77 

0 

Class 
mGT2 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

mITA 

mITA 

ITR 

mITA 

IT7 

ITA 

mITS 

mITA 

mITA 

ITA 

ITS 

mITB 

ITA 

IT7 

T1 

GT3 

mAS 

GTA 

IT7R 

ITR 

mITA 

ITA 

IT7R 

ITS 

ITA 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
5 
3 
8 
1 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Nick Karangelen 
Jeff Giordano 
William Phee 
Ron Earp 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Donald Squirek 
Jeff Young 
Kevin Koelemeyer 
Justin Deffenbaugh 
Steffen Clark 
Joel Gambino 
Mark Bradley 
Kevin Rychlik 
Neil Gueldner 
Dick Hancock 
Alan Phillips 
Philip Ruhl 
John Buyers 
John Pfeiffer 
Jay R Miller 
Elazar Mann 
Robert McManus 
Martin Reiter 

Ken Waters 
Robert Garrison 
Ted Warning 
Herman Ratchford Jr. 
Steve Rose 
Dean Bumgardner 
Garrett Dettman 
Paul Spencer 
Blair Stitt 
Cameron Conover 
Mark Senior 

Member_ID 
434728 
215203 
749 
345404 
349334 
437785 
304971 
465845 
160079_3 
434913 
181754 
493251 
464831 
324492 
269964_1 
623171 
539204 
438391 
129028 
111710 
459203 
357586 
485329 

128231 
246069 
272023 
349408 
384573 
334177 
646474 
474279 
232889 
346496 
216174_1 

Region 
WDC 

NCR 

Atl 

NCR 

NCR 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

BRR 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

ETR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NCR 

OVR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

ETR 

TEN 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

IND 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
2:04.794 
2:14.356 
2:14.282 
2:15.480 
2:14.632 
2:17.281 
2:14.319 
2:17.195 
2:16.615 
2:20.314 
2:20.201 
2:21.546 
2:21.842 
2:24.304 
2:25.948 
2:24.344 
2:26.526 
2:27.569 
2:32.540 
2:30.877 
2:31.004 
2:18.176 
2:24.989 

Make/Model 
Porsche 997 Daytona Cup Car 

Ford Mustang 

Acura TSX ITS 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda mx-5 

Triumph TR8 

Mazda MX5 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 280z 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Chevrolet SS   GTA 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda rx-7 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

A&T 

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports 

Miskatonic University SAE 

Rspeed (Rspeed.net) 

Russian Trolls 

The FL Racing RealtorÂ® powered by Gulf Pointe Properties. /OPM/ Hoosier / G Loc Brakes/ MAZDA 

Outrun Motorsports 

Evolved Automotive/ Windsor Customs/ Team O'reilly/ Rossini Race Products 

RP Performance 

Import Auto Pro, Marked Media 

Motor Sport Solutions 

Dawgon Racing 

RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 

J and L Automotive 

privateer 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

plÄ“b urban winery, asheville nc 

Hershey's Racing Engines 

Southwood Realty 

Carolina Auto Masters, Excel Auto 

HUNTER RACING SERVICE, THOMASVILLE, NC 

Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Father Son Racing/ Outrun Motorsports 

just inspections 

raceconover.com, STH Graphics 

Long Road Racing / Race Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Total Race Time: 30:02.413 

Printed: 5/10/2021 5:05:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Anna Crissman 

Race Chair, Sam Fouse 

T - Transponder issues. See Timing & Scoring. 

N - Car Number issues. See Timing & Scoring. 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:32.196 

Avg. Speed 

91.437 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.794 

Best Speed 

94.331 

Best Lap by 

78 - Nick Karangelen 

2021 SARRC/MARRS VIR 

Group 3/5: Combined 

Sun Race 2 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:45:23 

Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

5/9/2021 10:40 

Official


